Office of the Burdwan Municipality

G. T. Road, Burdwan, West Bengal, India-713101 Phone:+91 342 2662518/2664121/Fax:+91 342 2560717 Email: Info@burdwanmunicipality.gov.in/Website: www. Burdwanmunicipality.gov.in

Memo No 59 E V11-4 Dated 06 09 20 14

To Whom It May Concern
This is to Certify that the following schedule of land belongs to Abhilasha Heights PVT.LTD. Director, Sri. Mahesh Kumar Sharma, S/O Late S.N. Shrma Of 9A, Lord Sinha Road, Kolkata-700071, as appears form R.O.R. under L.R.Settlement operation

The Municipality has no objection if the classification of the land is changed in respect of the area earmarked in sketch map from chalkal to bastu by the competent authourity if deems fit as per Govt. rules and other related issues.

Schedule of Land

Mouza-Jagatberh, J.L. No-34 L. R. Kh. No-1449 L. R.Plot No-187 (Part)

Area- 2.92 Acre.

Burdwan Municipality

Chairman **Burdwan Municipality** <u>Burdwan</u>

Office of the Burdwan Municipality

G. T. Road, Burdwan, West Bengal, India-713101 Phone:+91 342 2662518/2664121/Fax:+91 342 2560717 Email: Info@burdwanmunicipality.gov.in/Website: www. Burdwanmunicipality.gov.in

Memo No. 58 | E | VII-4 Dated 05 | 09 | 14

To Whom It May Concern

This is to Certify that the following schedule of land belongs to

Aarti HIGHERUSE PVT.LTD.

Gurdwan

Director, Sri. Mahesh Kumar Sharma, S/O Late S.N. Shrma Of 9A, Lord Sinha Road, Kolkata-700071, as appears form R.O.R. under L.R. Settlement operation

The Municipality has no objection if the classification of the land is changed in respect of the area earmarked in sketch map from *chalkal to bastu* by the competent authourity if deems fit as per Govt. rules and other related issues.

Schedule of Land

Mouza-**Jagatberh**, J.L. No-34 L. R. Kh. No-1450 L. R. Plot No-187 (Part)

Area- 2.92 Acre.

Chairman Burdwan Municipality

Chairman
Burdwan Municipality
Burdwan